

**M.A.C. CASE NO 98 OF 2022.( 98 OF 2022 )**

Present : Sri S.K. Pathak J.O. Code WB 00830

CNR: WBDDOI-001579-2022.

13

07-05-2024

Petitioner files hazira through Ld.Advocate.

To day is fixed for S/R,A/D, and filing W/O.

O.P.Ins.Co. files a petition praying for time for filing W/O.

Heard. Considered.Prayer is allowed as a last chance.

S/R not yet received. Petitioner is to take step against O.P./owner afresh.

Fix.01-07-2024 for S/R,A/D, and filing W/O by the O.P./ Ins. Com. Positively

I/d necessary order.

M.A.C. Tribunal Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court

Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.