

**IN THE COURT OF
ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE-1
DAKSHIN DINAJPUR AT BALURGHAT**

PRESENT : Mr.Ansuman Chattopadhyay
Addl.District & Sessions Judge-1
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
JO Code : WB00-820.

MOTOR ACCIDENT CLAIM CASE NO. 98 OF 2022

Computer Registration No. 98 of 2022

CNR : WBDD01-001579-2022

ORDER NO. 24

15/01/2026

- 1) Today is fixed for show cause by the petitioner. OP Insurance Company files lawyer's hazira.Claimantpetitioner submitted the verified show cause application.
- 2) On perusal of the said petition and upon hearing the submissions made by Ld.Advocate for the claimant/petitioners , I find that the cause shown is sufficient and accordingly the show cause petition is accepted.
- 3) Claimant/petitioner is hereby directed to conduct the case diligently without praying for any unnecessary adjournments.
- 4) Claimant/petitioner is directed to file requisites at once for issuance of Notices to the OP No.1/Owner of the vehicle.
- 5) Fix 13/03/2026 for S/R & AD in respect of O.P.No.1.

Dict.& Corr by

A.D& S.J-1

Addl.District & Sessions Judge-1
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat